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2020 Winter Girl's South Champs

Results
 
Women 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.63 2015# Dorian McMenemy

State Record: 23.18 2019! Michaela Chokureva

National: 21.99 2012 Olivia Smoliga

State QualD1: 26.42@

State QualD2: 26.32&

AA Automatic: 23.20

AA Consider: 23.54

2019 Champio: 23.72 2019 Andrea Wei

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DOVE SOAva Yablonski1 23.63#

OLIV SRMorgan Foltz2 24.94&

NANT SOEmma Davis3 25.00&

BIS2 FRJulia Pelchat4 25.12&

ARCH JRElizabeth Galicki5 25.27&

MVRH JRGabby Carr6 25.36&

COHA SRAnna Parks7 25.41&

MEDF SOIzzy Brown8 25.45&

DUXB JRJulia Leedom9 25.57&

DEDH SOTrinity Vo10 25.61&

SHAR SOMuskan Kumar11 25.94&

HOPK SRMaryLauren Burke12 26.17&

SHAR JRCleo Zhou13 26.18&

OLIV JRAva Kelley14 26.21&

DURF SOAbigale Long15 26.33@

BRID SOLillian Martin16 26.36@

NANT SOSamantha Wisentaner17 26.38@

HANO SRSarah Gavin18 26.44

WEST JRKelly Wong19 26.46

HOPK JRCassie White20 26.49

OLIV JRSamantha Streton21 26.51

ATTL SOElla Lynch-Bartek*22 26.55

BARN FRSherri Danforth*22 26.55

BIS2 SRMary Patriarca24 26.60

KING SRJessica Sullivan25 26.66

FRAN SOElizabeth Tang26 26.69

SCIT JRIsabella Carle27 26.71

HANO JRKelly Taft*28 26.89

HING SOJulia Rockett*28 26.89

BRIDEvangelina Chaves30 27.06

SAND JREmma Eastman31 27.17

NAUS SOAlexia Colella32 27.38

 
Women 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 51.68 2014# Marie Chamberlain

State Record: 50.09 2019! Michaela Chokureva

National: 48.15 2009 Dagny Knutson

State QualD1: 57.63@

State QualD2: 57.86&

AA Automatic: 50.19

AA Consider: 51.05

2019 Champio: 53.16 2019 Grace Ali

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SEEK SOJayla Pina1 53.47@

25.59 27.88

NANT SOEmma Davis2 53.49@

26.01 27.48

OLIV SRMorgan O'Hara3 53.72@

25.48 28.24

DUXB SRJulia Ali4 53.79@

26.08 27.71

COHA SRAnna Parks5 54.88@

26.42 28.46

DUXB JRRuby Venturelli6 55.40@

26.60 28.80

COHA FRReilly Nussbaum7 55.53@

26.49 29.04

NOR3 FRHannah Abrahams8 55.56@

26.62 28.94

TAUN SOAngelina Lynch9 56.29@

27.20 29.09

BIS2 JRSkylar Pemberton10 56.55@

26.88 29.67

HING SOOlivia Cataldo11 57.44@

27.65 29.79

HOLL SORachel Haynes12 57.79&

28.27 29.52

ATTL SOElla Lynch-Bartek13 58.03

27.63 30.40

SHAR JRCleo Zhou*14 58.22

28.03 30.19

NANT SOAnabelle Betar*14 58.22

27.93 30.29

DUXB JRJulia Leedom*14 58.22

27.65 30.57

FRAN SOAlyssa LaPuma17 58.25

28.04 30.21

HING SOJulia Rockett18 58.34

28.13 30.21

WEST JRKelly Wong19 58.56

28.03 30.53

SANDEmma Jakubicka20 58.68

28.58 30.10

HOPK JRCassie White21 59.06

27.79 31.27

KING SRCatherine DiGiacomo22 59.13

28.29 30.84

NORT FRKatrina Tran23 59.41

27.83 31.58

BARN FRSherri Danforth24 59.51

27.92 31.59

 
Women 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:49.94 2018# Ashley Loomis

State Record: 1:48.32 2019! Malia Amuan

National: 1:42.81 2008 Dagny Knutson

State QualD1: 2:06.16@

State QualD2: 2:06.27&

AA Automatic: 1:48.74

AA Consider: 1:50.57

2019 Champio: 1:49.94 2019 Ashley Loomis

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SILV SRAlexa Connors1 1:50.31@

25.08 27.44 29.0628.73

COHA SOLeigh Spicer2 1:53.83@

26.72 28.73 29.1629.22

COHA SREmily Appleton3 1:54.10@

26.82 29.30 28.6629.32

MEDF SRPari Ahmadi4 1:56.55@

27.33 29.29 30.0229.91

OLDR SRJenna Durgin5 1:59.62@

27.24 29.86 31.5630.96

COHA FRReilly Nussbaum6 1:59.70@

27.28 30.14 31.1431.14

NANT JRSophie Gerardi7 1:59.91@

26.74 30.32 31.3231.53

SCIT SREmma McClellan8 2:00.47@

28.73 29.91 31.1730.66

NOR3 FRHannah Abrahams9 2:01.26@

27.26 30.32 31.8731.81

HING JRSofia Matera10 2:02.80@

28.71 30.95 31.1232.02

HOPK JRAlyssa Fischer11 2:03.35@

28.29 30.35 32.6032.11

KING JRMegan Campbell12 2:04.21@

27.66 31.29 32.5032.76

SCIT SOAinsley Routh13 2:04.77@

29.06 31.53 31.9832.20

DUXB JRKatelynn Thomas14 2:05.09@

29.47 31.65 31.7632.21

HOLL SORachel Haynes15 2:05.39@

29.41 32.09 31.0432.85

FOXB FRAbby Gallagher16 2:05.40@

28.92 31.88 31.9732.63

DUXB FRHannah Norton17 2:05.71@

28.47 31.30 33.1832.76

FRAN SRKathryn McGuire18 2:06.25&

29.05 31.39 33.0732.74

FOXB FRMegan Lathrop19 2:07.35

29.60 32.81 31.9233.02

ATTL SRJackie Lynch-Bartek20 2:07.51

28.69 31.88 33.2433.70

ARCH JRNicole Miller21 2:08.22

29.04 32.66 33.0733.45

DUXB SOCarly Adams22 2:08.57

30.17 32.27 33.2132.92

BISH JRRachel Medeiros23 2:09.05

28.97 32.03 34.3433.71
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Women 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:52.38 1999# Samantha Arsenault

State Record: 4:50.76 2018! Ashley Loomis

National: 4:34.78 2008 Dagny Knutson

State QualD1: 5:40.03@

State QualD2: 5:41.25&

AA Automatic: 4:52.18

AA Consider: 4:56.85

2019 Champio: 4:55.25 2019 Ashley Loomis

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SILV SRAlexa Connors1 4:51.24#

26.50 28.46 29.1828.81

29.24 29.66 29.75 29.80

30.40 29.44

COHA SREmily Appleton2 5:01.34@

27.80 29.95 30.4030.43

30.73 30.41 30.47 30.54

30.61 30.00

COHA SOLeigh Spicer3 5:03.75@

27.54 29.68 30.7030.38

30.46 30.83 30.83 31.33

31.42 30.58

MEDF SRPari Ahmadi4 5:10.53@

28.01 30.45 31.4530.93

31.55 31.82 31.86 32.26

31.97 30.23

HING JRSofia Matera5 5:21.66@

28.95 31.61 32.6532.39

32.52 32.65 33.19 32.98

33.00 31.72

HOPK JRAlyssa Fischer6 5:24.07@

30.03 31.69 32.6831.82

32.56 33.42 33.62 32.93

32.97 32.35

SCIT SREmma McClellan7 5:24.88@

29.89 31.99 33.2732.89

33.18 33.31 33.05 33.29

32.83 31.18

KING JRMegan Campbell8 5:27.89@

28.62 32.74 34.1134.19

33.67 33.55 33.73 33.09

33.31 30.88

NANT JRSophie Gerardi9 5:27.93@

28.80 32.67 34.0233.33

33.69 33.82 34.19 33.38

33.12 30.91

FRAN SRKathryn McGuire10 5:33.91@

29.89 31.77 33.6632.84

34.19 34.19 34.11 34.58

35.07 33.61

DUXB JRKatelynn Thomas11 5:34.52@

30.42 32.54 33.9133.10

34.35 34.27 34.42 34.32

34.29 32.90

NANT SOEmily Dussault12 5:41.50

29.80 33.78 35.2034.16

35.69 35.59 35.23 35.22

34.79 32.04

FRAN JRKathryn Chew13 5:42.04

30.22 33.63 34.6034.34

34.97 34.67 35.19 35.53

35.01 33.88

HING JRMK Prosky-Gilbert14 5:42.31

29.93 33.27 35.2434.65

34.95 35.01 35.21 35.41

34.95 33.69

BIS2 JRKaty Hornsleth15 5:42.53

30.86 33.61 35.0034.62

34.54 34.75 35.02 35.32

35.09 33.72

DUXB FRHannah Norton16 5:43.48

30.38 33.24 34.9734.67

35.40 35.39 35.17 35.65

34.30 34.31

KING SOOlivia Bailey17 5:43.53

30.73 34.63 35.1335.44

34.80 34.71 34.87 35.19

34.81 33.22

DURF SRLaura Migliari18 5:43.81

30.76 34.35 34.9335.01

35.40 35.27 35.50 35.47

34.72 32.40

NANT FREliza Brown19 5:46.31

30.68 33.97 35.7335.00

35.44 35.23 35.43 35.16

35.42 34.25

DUXB SOCarly Adams20 5:47.04

31.16 34.55 35.7635.37

35.59 35.35 35.45 35.24

34.50 34.07

BISH JRRachel Medeiros21 5:49.37

30.28 33.88 36.0035.02

36.04 36.10 36.42 36.10

35.32 34.21

NOR3 FRMaddie O'Keefe22 5:50.61

30.18 34.29 35.6935.36

35.91 36.03 36.36 36.29

36.05 34.45

FRAN FRMaia Wainwright23 5:54.27

31.61 34.43 36.1135.64

36.02 36.29 36.61 36.39

35.88 35.29

 
Women 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 57.07 2018# Julia Ali

State Record: 52.78 2016! Kaitlin Harty

National: 51.43 2012 Olivia Smoliga

State QualD1: 1:04.21@

State QualD2: 1:05.78&

AA Automatic: 54.80

AA Consider: 55.92

2019 Champio: 57.07 2019 Julia Ali

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DUXB SRJulia Ali1 58.17@

28.42 29.75

BIS2 SOJill Carline2 59.34@

28.96 30.38

OLIV SOJennifer Buche3 59.48@

28.47 31.01

OLIV SRMorgan O'Hara*4 59.61@

29.08 30.53

HING SOAva Burnham*4 59.61@

28.58 31.03

OLIV SRMorgan Foltz6 59.98@

29.68 30.30

COHA SRSarah Rice7 1:00.19@

29.32 30.87

DOVE SOIrene Yang8 1:01.62@

29.75 31.87

SEEKAddison Abreu9 1:01.65@

30.05 31.60

ARCH JRElizabeth Galicki10 1:02.33@

29.58 32.75

SEEKKorryn Cartwright11 1:02.46@

30.40 32.06

CANT FRShauna Harney12 1:03.08@

30.98 32.10

HOPK SRMaryLauren Burke13 1:03.19@

30.55 32.64

ASHL FRAbby Pecze14 1:03.55@

30.96 32.59

SCIT SOAinsley Routh15 1:03.56@

31.14 32.42

BRID SOKiley George16 1:04.25&

31.28 32.97

MVRH JRGabby Carr17 1:04.56&

31.62 32.94

SHAR SOMuskan Kumar18 1:04.75&

APQG SRJenna Maxim19 1:05.13&

31.65 33.48

FRAN JRKathryn Chew20 1:05.46&

31.40 34.06

BIS2 FRAlexa Latour21 1:05.75&

31.54 34.21

APQG SODevin Sylvia22 1:06.03

HING JRMK Prosky-Gilbert23 1:06.45

32.74 33.71

BARN SRCat Goodearl (C)24 1:06.69

31.76 34.93
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BIS2 JRBrianna Matte25 1:06.96

32.39 34.57

 
Women 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:02.67 2018# Mary Buckley

State Record: 1:01.24 2018! Mary Buckley

National: 58.40 2018 Emily Weiss

State QualD1: 1:15.75@

State QualD2: 1:14.15&

AA Automatic: 1:02.58

AA Consider: 1:03.80

2019 Champio: 1:02.67 2019 Mary Buckley

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DUXB JRAva DeAngelis1 1:04.68&

31.40 33.28

SEEK SOJayla Pina2 1:06.09&

31.19 34.90

BRID FRJessie McNeil3 1:09.12&

32.42 36.70

MEDF SOKylie Herbstzuber4 1:09.77&

33.03 36.74

SAND JREmma Eastman5 1:09.79&

32.77 37.02

DUXB JRRuby Venturelli6 1:10.75&

33.50 37.25

ATTL SRJackie Lynch-Bartek7 1:10.77&

33.00 37.77

DUXB SOMya Cusson8 1:11.55&

34.02 37.53

DUXB FRSophia Levausser9 1:12.19&

33.96 38.23

HING JRCate MacDonald10 1:12.32&

33.70 38.62

CANT JRJessica Hart11 1:12.34&

33.81 38.53

KING SRMorgan Sachleben12 1:12.86&

34.19 38.67

SHAR SOCheryl Sung13 1:13.39&

34.53 38.86

BIS2 FRJulia Pelchat14 1:13.62&

33.67 39.95

DEDH SOTrinity Vo15 1:13.64&

34.66 38.98

HANO JRKelly Taft16 1:13.83&

34.68 39.15

HOPK SRAllison Fu17 1:13.94&

34.36 39.58

HANO SOCaris Mann18 1:14.14&

34.54 39.60

NANT SOSarah Hanlon19 1:14.61@

35.00 39.61

OLIV SOEmma O'Hara20 1:14.79@

35.08 39.71

HING SOOlivia Cataldo21 1:14.92@

35.53 39.39

BIS2 SRMary Patriarca22 1:14.98@

35.53 39.45

BARN JREva Cotreau (C)23 1:15.02@

34.72 40.30

WEST JRPeyton Leveckis24 1:15.50@

34.82 40.68

OLIV SOSophie Hirtle25 1:15.96

35.55 40.41

APQG SOEmma Kelliher26 1:17.37

35.55 41.82

 
Women 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 54.69 2014# Taylor Strachan

State Record: 53.56 2011! Rachel Moore

National: 51.29 2019 Victoria Huske

State QualD1: 1:04.09@

State QualD2: 1:04.82&

AA Automatic: 54.42

AA Consider: 55.49

2019 Champio: 55.19 2019 Andrea Wei

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BRID JRMegan Kramer1 55.42@

25.91 29.51

DOVE SOAva Yablonski2 56.18@

26.02 30.16

SCIT FRMegan Nelson3 58.53@

27.51 31.02

OLIV SOJennifer Buche4 59.38@

27.48 31.90

SEEKKorryn Cartwright5 1:00.17@

28.21 31.96

BIS2 SOJill Carline6 1:00.18@

27.66 32.52

NOR2 SOAnna Pescod7 1:00.69@

28.60 32.09

NEWB SRAna Curry8 1:01.08@

28.11 32.97

OLIV JRSamantha Streton9 1:01.35@

28.82 32.53

FRAN SOElizabeth Tang10 1:01.68@

29.07 32.61

DUXB SODanielle Koelbel11 1:02.61@

28.75 33.86

OLDR SRJenna Durgin12 1:02.67@

29.41 33.26

BRID SOLillian Martin13 1:03.26@

29.73 33.53

NORT JRAnnie Huynh14 1:03.82@

29.87 33.95

HANO SRSarah Gavin15 1:04.01@

30.36 33.65

MILF JREva Parsons16 1:04.52&

29.94 34.58

WEST SRJess Wong17 1:04.71&

30.21 34.50

DUXB SOMadeline Koelbel18 1:04.78&

30.12 34.66

HING SOAva Burnham19 1:04.90

29.91 34.99

SEEK SRNatalie Kach20 1:05.10

29.76 35.34

SEEK SRAbigail Tenreiro21 1:05.13

30.44 34.69

APQG SODevin Sylvia22 1:05.52

29.92 35.60

ARCH JRNicole Miller23 1:05.53

31.03 34.50

NAUS FRKaitlin Bohannon24 1:05.60

31.00 34.60

APQG SRJenna Maxim25 1:07.80

31.20 36.60

BARN SRCat Goodearl (C)26 1:08.34

31.21 37.13

FOXB FRMegan Lathrop--- DQ

 
Women 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:05.54 2017# Corinne Carbone

State Record: 2:01.56 2014! Jen Marrkand

National: 1:53.82 2009 Dagny Knutson

State QualD1: 2:22.65@

State QualD2: 2:24.60&

AA Automatic: 2:01.51

AA Consider: 2:03.64

2019 Champio: 2:05.85 2019 Mary Buckley

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BRID JRMegan Kramer1 2:04.16#

26.57 30.86 29.3737.36

DUXB JRAva DeAngelis2 2:07.78@

28.80 33.28 29.4736.23

BRID FRJessie McNeil3 2:09.78@

28.41 32.97 30.5037.90

SCIT FRMegan Nelson4 2:11.21@

27.86 34.00 30.1239.23

COHA SRSarah Rice5 2:13.22@

28.16 32.56 31.6140.89

SEEKAddison Abreu6 2:14.49@

29.56 33.58 31.4139.94

DOVE SOIrene Yang7 2:15.69@

28.99 33.16 32.2641.28

MEDF SOKylie Herbstzuber8 2:17.03@

30.07 35.27 32.6239.07

DUXB SOMya Cusson9 2:17.18@

28.98 34.23 33.3140.66

CANT FRShauna Harney10 2:17.38@

29.47 33.77 32.2341.91

NEWB SRAna Curry11 2:18.33@

28.46 36.03 32.7741.07

DUXB FRSophia Levausser12 2:19.40@

29.52 36.18 33.5740.13

NOR2 SOAnna Pescod13 2:19.99@

29.48 35.34 31.3943.78

BIS2 JRSkylar Pemberton14 2:20.44@

28.66 34.34 32.7144.73

NANT SOEmily Dussault15 2:20.93@

31.35 37.01 32.0140.56
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NORT JRAnnie Huynh16 2:20.96@

29.63 35.12 32.7843.43

OLIV SOSophie Hirtle17 2:21.59@

29.65 36.65 33.6341.66

HING JRCate MacDonald18 2:22.39@

30.62 37.88 33.0640.83

HANO SOCaris Mann19 2:22.69&

29.91 35.52 34.4842.78

ASHL FRAbby Pecze20 2:22.72&

30.25 34.93 33.7743.77

FOXB FRAbby Gallagher21 2:24.06&

31.51 37.56 32.5242.47

SHAR SOCheryl Sung22 2:24.15&

31.51 36.79 35.1940.66

OLIV SOEmma O'Hara23 2:26.12

31.67 37.57 34.3542.53

NAUS FRKaitlin Bohannon24 2:26.29

30.52 37.21 33.9844.58

TAUN SOAngelina Lynch25 2:27.35

30.73 37.21 34.4844.93

SANDEmma Jakubicka26 2:28.23

29.83 36.88 35.0246.50

MILF JREva Parsons27 2:29.79

29.72 39.24 34.6846.15

BIS2 JRBrianna Matte28 2:29.91

32.90 36.48 33.6846.85

TAUN JRMarisa Gay29 2:30.04

31.81 37.54 34.6546.04

WEST JRPeyton Leveckis30 2:32.62

31.25 40.22 36.3944.76

KING SRMorgan Sachleben--- DQ

30.54 36.81 33.4341.30

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 539.55 2005# Tess Waresmit

State Record: 579.30 2015! Meghan O'Brien

State QualD1: 200.00@

State QualD2: 200.00&

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

NORW SRGrace Magee1 467.15&

DUXB FROlivia Templeton2 438.85&

DUXB JRErin Murphy3 426.95&

HOPK SOTess Weatherhead4 415.80&

DUXB SOTierney Regan5 415.50&

BIS3 SOCamille Gendron6 378.75&

NAUS JRDelaney Smith7 362.85&

BIS2 SRAlexis Gaulin8 345.45&

DUXB JRMeredith Gillis9 340.70&

SCIT FREsther Bradley10 340.05&

OLIV SOCassandra Cronin11 333.65&

MIDD JRNicole Hart12 332.05&

HOPK JRJulianna Lucas13 327.35&

MANS JRKyra Cavicchi14 324.65&

KING SRMorgan Poppenberger15 317.65&

DOVE SRKatie Hennessey16 315.60&

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 539.55 2005# Tess Waresmit

State Record: 579.30 2015! Meghan O'Brien

State QualD1: 200.00@

State QualD2: 200.00&

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

NORW SRGrace Magee1 331.70& q

DUXB FROlivia Templeton2 313.20& q

DUXB JRErin Murphy3 310.70& q

DUXB SOTierney Regan4 290.65& q

HOPK SOTess Weatherhead5 284.10& q

BIS3 SOCamille Gendron6 271.95& q

NAUS JRDelaney Smith7 264.30& q

BIS2 SRAlexis Gaulin8 259.25& q

DUXB JRMeredith Gillis9 259.00& q

SCIT FREsther Bradley10 250.40& q

OLIV SOCassandra Cronin11 246.75& q

MANS JRKyra Cavicchi*12 246.50& q

HOPK JRJulianna Lucas*12 246.50& q

MIDD JRNicole Hart14 241.95& q

DOVE SRKatie Hennessey15 238.50& q

KING SRMorgan Poppenberger16 233.80& q

BIS2 SRPatrice Mulligan17 213.35&

NANT SRRosha Kelly18 199.70

NOR3 SOElizabeth Cardini19 195.50

OLIV SOKimora Peters20 193.25

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 539.55 2005# Tess Waresmit

State Record: 579.30 2015! Meghan O'Brien

State QualD1: 200.00@

State QualD2: 200.00&

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

NORW SRGrace Magee1 199.25 q

DUXB FROlivia Templeton2 196.40 q

HOPK SOTess Weatherhead3 187.65 q

DUXB JRErin Murphy4 183.05 q

DUXB SOTierney Regan5 182.85 q

NAUS JRDelaney Smith6 175.05 q

BIS2 SRAlexis Gaulin7 174.05 q

BIS3 SOCamille Gendron8 167.95 q

SCIT FREsther Bradley9 165.80 q

DUXB JRMeredith Gillis10 165.40 q

OLIV SOCassandra Cronin11 159.15 q

HOPK JRJulianna Lucas12 155.15 q

DOVE SRKatie Hennessey*13 149.70 q

MANS JRKyra Cavicchi*13 149.70 q

KING SRMorgan Poppenberger15 147.95 q

MIDD JRNicole Hart16 144.50 q

BIS2 SRPatrice Mulligan17 137.35 q

OLIV SOKimora Peters18 130.85 q

NANT SRRosha Kelly19 130.55 q

NOR3 SOElizabeth Cardini20 124.30 q

 
Women 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:40.75 2018# Nantucket

C Hofford, J Jordin, S Gerardi, K Pittman

State Record: 1:35.64 2012!

J Avila, V Bryson, M Pierce, B Tocci

National: 1:30.72 2015

V. Burchill, Adams, Smigh, Rothrock

State QualD1: 1:50.23@

State QualD2: 1:49.82&

AA Automatic: 1:35.36

AA Consider: 1:36.94

2019 Champio: 1:40.75 2019 Nantucket

C Hofford, J Jordin, S Gerardi, K Pittman

  Team Relay Finals Time

COHA1 1:41.64&

Anna Parks SR Sarah Rice SR

Reilly Nussbaum FR Emily Appleton SR

25.79 25.56 24.6725.62

DUXB2 1:42.09&

Julia Leedom JR Ruby Venturelli JR

Sophia Levausser FR Mya Cusson SO

25.68 24.86 25.4926.06

SEEK3 1:43.11&

Korryn Cartwright Jayla Pina SO

Addison Abreu Natalie Kach SR

25.79 24.66 27.0525.61

NANT4 1:43.86&

Samantha Wisentaner SO Macy Crowell

Sophie Gerardi JR Emma Davis SO

26.40 27.05 24.9525.46

MEDF5 1:44.47&

Kylie Herbstzuber SO Rachel Parry

Izzy Brown SO Pari Ahmadi SR

26.68 26.84 25.3225.63

BIS26 1:44.88&

Mary Patriarca SR Kaitlyn DaCosta

Skylar Pemberton JR Julia Pelchat FR

26.86 27.20 25.4025.42

DOVE7 1:45.02&

Irene Yang SO Eva Swaddipong

Lizzie Olsen Ava Yablonski SO

26.06 27.84 23.1427.98

SHAR8 1:45.67&

Cleo Zhou JR Cheryl Sung SO

Shruthi Kaveti Muskan Kumar SO

26.35 27.19 25.3826.75

NOR39 1:46.43&

Hailey Barrows Mikhaila Hurley SO

Megan Sople Hannah Abrahams FR

27.49 26.50 25.7426.70

KING10 1:47.22&

Catherine DiGiacomo SR Brianna McMaster

Jessica Sullivan SR Megan Campbell JR

27.51 27.25 25.6826.78

OLIV11 1:47.62&

Ava Kelley JR Emily Kelley

Paige Gray Sophie Hirtle SO

26.28 27.09 26.6027.65
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CANT12 1:48.07&

Maddie Rousseau Brianna Gilchrist

Jessica Hart JR Shauna Harney FR

27.56 27.18 25.8927.44

WEST13 1:48.17&

Ava Harrington Audrey Roberts

Maggie Fahey Kelly Wong JR

27.37 27.40 25.9527.45

TAUN14 1:48.67&

Tiffany Ye Macey Jorge

Marisa Gay Angelina Lynch

27.64 27.54 25.5427.95

NEWB15 1:48.74&

Ana Curry SR Mackenzie Baggs

Annabelle Huston Morgan Gregoire

26.38 28.26 26.8627.24

BARN16 1:49.00&

Sherri Danforth FR Cat Goodearl (C) SR

Jessica Brady (C) Morgan Dardia (C)

26.74 27.52 27.5227.22

HOPK17 1:49.65&

Cassie White JR Sofia Luce

Mia Carboni Alyssa Fischer JR

26.96 28.63 26.3627.70

MILF18 1:49.80&

Michaela Blackwell Victoria Monica

Paige Riesman Eva Parsons JR

27.51 27.65 25.6229.02

DURF19 1:50.01@

Abigale Long SO Melia Bouramia

Aimee Tiebout Laura Migliari SR

27.12 28.49 26.8227.58

HANO20 1:50.39

Sarah Gavin SR Caris Mann SO

Reilly Laubenstein Kelly Taft JR

26.41 27.75 26.5629.67

HOLL21 1:50.42

Joey Rennert Grace Wang

Sasha Tcherepanova Rachel Haynes SO

27.92 27.89 26.7327.88

HING22 1:50.79

Stella Robson Maire O'Driscoll

MK Prosky-Gilbert JR Julia Rockett SO

26.98 28.19 27.1328.49

NORT23 1:51.22

Viktoria Miller Reina Bouma

Amaryllis Gu Annie Huynh JR

27.00 28.72 26.4229.08

SAND24 1:51.80

Emma Jakubicka Grace Pimentel

Maria Hurley Emma Eastman JR

27.60 28.52 26.1529.53

NAUS25 1:51.91

Alexia Colella SO Ella Squire

Catie Crowell Kaitlin Bohannon FR

27.54 29.72 26.9427.71

BRID26 1:51.95

Emilie Fox Abigail Szumita

Shane Bridges Evangelina Chaves

27.50 29.15 26.8028.50

ARCH27 1:53.28

Nicole Miller JR Grace Mahoney

Megan Miller Lauren O'Brien

27.23 29.56 30.0726.42

FRAN28 1:53.82

Faye Sinotte Madison Lawlor

Abigail Kaplan Katie Houlihan

28.57 28.93 27.5228.80

 
Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:34.04 2018# Duxbury

M Buckley, A Jamieson, J Ali, G Ali

State Record: 3:27.71 2010!

A Korsberg,M Patterson, M D'Innocenzo, R Moore

National: 3:15.38 2015

Chenault, Amberg,Murphy,White

State QualD1: 4:04.50@

State QualD2: 4:02.75&

AA Automatic: 3:27.65

AA Consider: 3:31.02

2019 Champio: 3:34.04 2019 Duxbury

M Buckley, A Jamieson, J Ali, G Ali

  Team Relay Finals Time

OLIV1 3:37.10&

Morgan Foltz SR Jennifer Buche SO

Samantha Streton JR Morgan O'Hara SR

25.94 54.12 53.8025.40

26.63 56.30 24.95 52.88

DUXB2 3:38.06&

Ava DeAngelis JR Ruby Venturelli JR

Mya Cusson SO Julia Ali SR

COHA3 3:39.02&

Emily Appleton SR Leigh Spicer SO

Sarah Rice SR Reilly Nussbaum FR

26.68 54.62 53.8225.73

26.43 55.22 26.38 55.36

BRID4 3:43.56&

Lillian Martin SO Kiley George SO

Jessie McNeil FR Megan Kramer JR

27.47 57.65 58.3027.17

26.87 55.97 24.59 51.64

NANT5 3:47.64&

Sophie Gerardi JR Anabelle Betar SO

Samantha Wisentaner SO Emma Davis SO

27.13 56.65 58.2227.90

28.28 58.56 25.94 54.21

SCIT6 3:48.48&

Megan Nelson FR Emma McClellan SR

Ainsley Routh SO Isabella Carle JR

26.47 55.10 56.1227.03

27.95 57.95 27.65 59.31

HING7 3:51.65&

Olivia Cataldo SO Cate MacDonald JR

Ava Burnham SO Sofia Matera JR

28.27

27.05 57.41 27.52 57.98

BIS28 3:53.00&

Katy Hornsleth JR Alexa Latour FR

Julia Pelchat FR Jill Carline SO

28.92 1:00.72 1:00.3528.43

27.30 58.48 25.64 53.45

KING9 3:53.15&

Catherine DiGiacomo SR Jessica Sullivan SR

Morgan Sachleben SR Megan Campbell JR

28.25 59.46 27.10

26.53 57.37

NOR310 3:56.42&

Megan Sople Hailey Barrows

Maddie O'Keefe FR Hannah Abrahams FR

29.31 1:00.65 59.5928.27

28.37 1:00.10 26.71 56.08

WEST11 3:57.82&

Kelly Wong JR Maggie Fahey

Peyton Leveckis JR Jess Wong SR

27.83 58.34 1:00.5928.38

28.89 1:01.13 27.79 57.76

FRAN12 3:58.00&

Alyssa LaPuma SO Kathryn Chew JR

Elizabeth Tang SO Kathryn McGuire SR

28.65 58.95 59.3328.02

28.25 59.94 28.45 59.78

TAUN13 3:58.66&

Tiffany Ye Macey Jorge

Marisa Gay Angelina Lynch

28.39 59.74 28.71

26.14 55.78

HOPK14 3:59.11&

MaryLauren Burke SR Mia Carboni

Allison Fu SR Alyssa Fischer JR

27.81 57.70 1:01.5928.99

29.22 1:01.13 28.01 58.69

ASHL15 4:01.31&

Abby Pecze FR Keira Joshi

Brooke Boulanger Hannah Alves

28.16 58.70 1:01.14

28.28 1:00.27 29.02 1:01.20

NEWB16 4:03.38@

Morgan Gregoire Alison Baptista

Annabelle Huston Ana Curry SR

29.27 1:01.31 1:03.5229.39

29.05 1:01.00 27.30 57.55

ATTL17 4:03.72@

Ella Lynch-Bartek SO Faith Morrison

Brenna O'Connell Jackie Lynch-Bartek SR

28.07 58.80 29.78

27.69 58.33
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SEEK18 4:04.32@

Abigail Tenreiro SR Emily Reiben

Isabella Gerardi Natalie Kach SR

28.78 1:00.39 1:00.6427.77

28.51 1:02.53 14.71 1:00.76

ARCH19 4:04.66

Nicole Miller JR Megan Miller

Lauren O'Brien Elizabeth Galicki JR

28.28 59.27 1:01.6228.87

32.51 1:17.89 16.78 45.88

CANT20 4:04.94

Matigan O'Brien Brianna Gilchrist

Maddie Rousseau Tema Mazonson

29.74 1:01.88 59.9527.45

28.65 59.74 29.15 1:03.37

NAUS21 4:05.88

Kaitlin Bohannon FR Alyssa Silva

Catie Crowell Alexia Colella SO

28.63 59.46 1:03.7429.38

29.31 1:03.02 28.40 59.66

DURF22 4:06.01

Abigale Long SO Aimee Tiebout

Mackenzie Reed Laura Migliari SR

28.75 1:09.31 52.4119.76

29.69 1:04.31 28.45 59.98

OLDR--- DQ

Abgial Daniels Ella Shultz

Sarah Bescanson Jenna Durgin SR

30.02 1:02.49 1:05.1030.07

29.44 1:03.71 26.44 54.96

 
Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:46.66 2018# Duxbury

J Ali, M Buckley, G Ali, A Jamieson

State Record: 1:44.80 2018!

J Ali, M Buckley, G Ali, A Jamieson

National: 1:38.13 2018

B. Stewart, Z. Bartel, C. Gillian, K. Alons

State QualD1: 2:05.00@

State QualD2: 2:02.20&

AA Automatic: 1:44.21

AA Consider: 1:46.21

2019 Champio: 1:46.66 2019 Duxbury

J Ali, M Buckley, G Ali, A Jamieson

  Team Relay Finals Time

DUXB1 1:48.66&

Julia Ali SR Ava DeAngelis JR

Danielle Koelbel SO Julia Leedom JR

27.59 29.23 24.4627.38

OLIV2 1:51.66&

Morgan Foltz SR Morgan O'Hara SR

Jennifer Buche SO Samantha Streton JR

27.98 31.22 25.6326.83

SEEK3 1:52.87&

Addison Abreu Jayla Pina SO

Natalie Kach SR Korryn Cartwright

29.04 30.32 25.2328.28

BRID4 1:53.74&

Kiley George SO Jessie McNeil FR

Megan Kramer JR Lillian Martin SO

30.35 31.74 26.1725.48

SCIT5 1:55.54&

Ainsley Routh SO Emma McClellan SR

Megan Nelson FR Isabella Carle JR

30.37 31.75 26.4326.99

BIS26 1:56.26&

Brianna Matte JR Mary Patriarca SR

Skylar Pemberton JR Jill Carline SO

31.07 33.36 24.8926.94

HING7 1:56.67&

Ava Burnham SO Cate MacDonald JR

Sofia Matera JR Olivia Cataldo SO

28.26 33.97 26.5627.88

DOVE8 1:56.81&

Ava Yablonski SO Irene Yang SO

Eva Swaddipong Lizzie Olsen

25.53 32.21 27.9631.11

MEDF9 1:57.73&

Rachel Parry Kylie Herbstzuber SO

Pari Ahmadi SR Izzy Brown SO

32.37 31.97 25.0928.30

HOPK10 1:59.03&

MaryLauren Burke SR Allison Fu SR

Sofia Luce Cassie White JR

29.35 33.97 26.0429.67

HANO11 2:00.29&

Caris Mann SO Kelly Taft JR

Sarah Gavin SR Niamh Joyce

30.73 33.08 28.8427.64

BARN12 2:01.09&

Cat Goodearl (C) SR Eva Cotreau (C) JR

Summer Stagman (C) Sherri Danforth FR

30.19 33.66 17.9739.27

SHAR13 2:01.10&

Cleo Zhou JR Cheryl Sung SO

Shruthi Kaveti Muskan Kumar SO

30.66 34.08 25.4230.94

NANT14 2:01.15&

Emma Chambers Sarah Hanlon SO

Macy Crowell Samantha Wisentaner SO

31.97 33.91 25.5829.69

WEST15 2:02.20&

Emma Cote Peyton Leveckis JR

Jess Wong SR Maggie Fahey

31.74 33.88 27.1729.41

KING16 2:02.30@

Olivia Bailey SO Morgan Sachleben SR

Jessica Sullivan SR Catherine DiGiacomo SR

31.83 34.17 26.9129.39

FRAN17 2:03.19@

Isabel Capecci Charlene Peng

Elizabeth Tang SO Alyssa LaPuma SO

32.15 36.13 26.5928.32

SAND18 2:03.47@

Maria Hurley Emma Eastman JR

Emma Jakubicka Grace Pimentel

33.68 31.59 28.8729.33

NOR319 2:03.68@

Hailey Barrows Mikhaila Hurley SO

Maddie O'Keefe FR Megan Sople

32.26 34.29 27.0130.12

CANT20 2:03.97@

Shauna Harney FR Jessica Hart JR

Matigan O'Brien Maddie Rousseau

33.12 33.39 26.3931.07

ASHL21 2:06.45

Abby Pecze FR Cici Govan

Elise Reap Hannah Alves

29.69 37.46 28.2531.05

ARCH22 2:07.91

Elizabeth Galicki JR Megan Miller

Megan Baio Lauren O'Brien

28.34 36.14 22.5440.89

NEWB23 2:08.16

Cynthia Torres Lula Manger

Alison Baptista Mackenzie Baggs

32.33 37.20 27.2331.40


